Solicitor for the Woking District Gas Company

Every Company, Corporation, or person, desirous of making any representation to the Board of Trade, or of bringing before them any objection respecting the intended application for Provisional Order, may do so by letter dressed to the Assistant Secretary of addressed to the Assistant Secretary of the Railway Department of the Board of Trade on or before the 15th day of January, 1901, and copies of their objections must at the same time be sent to the undersigned, the Solicitor for the Woking District Gas Company Limited, and in forwarding such objection to the Board of Trade, such objectors or their agents should state that a copy thereof has been so sent. - Dated this 17th day of October, 1900.

ALFRED F. CHURCH, 51 and 52, Fen-

church-street, London, E.C., Solicitor and Parliamentary Agent for the Woking District Gas Company Limited.

Board of Trade.—Session 1901.

Gainsborough Electric Lighting.

Application to the Board of Trade under the Electric Lighting Acts, 1882 and 1888, for a Provisional Order to Produce and Supply Electricity for all public and private purposes within the Urban District of Gainsborough, &c.

OTICE is hereby given, that application is intended to be made intended to be made to the Board of Trade by the Urban District Council of Gainsborough, whose address is 6, Lord-street, Gainsborough, in the county of Lincoln, and who are hereinafter referred to as "the Undertakers," for a Provisional Order (hereinafter called "the Order"), under the Electric Lighting Acts, 1882 and 1888, for all or some of the following purposes (that is

to say):-

To authorize the Undertakers to produce, store, supply, sell, and distribute electricity for all public and private purposes as defined by the said Electric Lighting Acts, within the Urban District of Guinsborough, in the county of Lincoln (here-inafter called "the area of supply"), and to confer upon the Undertakers all or some of the powers of the said Acts, and all such other powers as may be necessary and expedient for giving effect to the provisions and objects of the Order.

To incorporate therewith the provisions of the Electric Lighting (Clauses) Act, 1899, subject to such variations, modifications, or exceptions as may be prescribed by the Order.

To authorize the Undertakers to purchase, hold, and acquire by agreement any lands for the purposes of the Order, and to construct, lay down, alter, renew, and maintain on lands belonging to or leased by, or to be acquired by the Undertakers, central and other stations, buildings, and works, for the generation, storage, and supply and distri-bution of electricity within the area of supply, or for other purposes of the Order, together with all engines, machinery, and apparatus necessary or convenient for the purposes aforesaid.

To authorize the Undertakers to open and break up for the purposes of the Order all streets and thoroughfares within the area of supply, and to take up, relay, divert, or alter all sewers, drains, mains, and pipes therein, and to do all such works as may be necessary to carry into effect the objects

of the Order.

To authorize the Undertakers and any Local Authority, Company, or person to make and carry into effect agreements for the production and distribution of electricity, and for the performance of all acts incidental to public and private lighting.

No. 27240.

To empower the Undertakers to make charges and levy and recover rates, rents, and charges for the supply of electricity, and for the use of any machines in connection therewith, and to define

and limit the price to be charged for such supply.

To empower the Undertakers to apply any of their existing or authorized funds or to borrow money for the purposes of the Order on the security of the General District Rate, or of any other rates, funds, or property of the Undertakers.

The following are the streets and places within which the Undertakers propose to lay electric lines

within a specified time, viz.:-

Lea-road, Bridge-street, Silver-street, Marketplace, Church-street, Morton-road, Ashcroft-road, Trinity-street, Beaumont-street, North-street, Lord-street, Market-street, Spring-gardens.

A map showing the boundaries of the area of supply and the streets and other places in which it is proposed that electric lines shall be laid down within a specified time, and a copy of this advertisement as published in the London Gazette, will be deposited on or before the 30th day of November, 1900, for public inspection with the Clerk of the Peace for the county of the Parts of Lindsey, Lincolnshire, at his office, in the city of Lincoln, and at the office of the Clerk to the Urban District Council of Gainsborough, at Gainsborough, in the

The draft of the Order will be deposited at the Board of Trade on or before the 21st day of December, 1900, and notice is hereby given that pristed copies of the draft when deposited, and of the Order when made by the Board of Trade, can be obtained at the offices of the undersigned Solicitors and Parliamentary Agents at the price of one shilling for each copy by all persons applying

for the same.

And notice is hereby further given that any local or other public Authority, Company, or person desirous of making any representation to the Board of Trade, or of bringing before them any objection respecting this application, may do so by letter, addressed to the Board of Trade, marked on the outside of the cover enclosing it, "Electric Lighting Acts," on or before the 15th day of January, 1901, and that a copy of such objection must at the same time be forwarded to the Parliamentary Agents or Solicitors for the

Dated this 9th day of October, 1900. ROBBS and Bell, 7, Lord-street, Gains-borough, Solicitors for the Order. SHERWOOD and Co., 7, Great George-street, Westminster, S.W., Parliamen. tary Agents.

OTICE is hereby given, that a separate building named St. Paul's Presbyterian Church, situated at North-road, Devonshire Park, in the civil parish of Birkenhead, in the county borough of Birkenhead, in the registration district of Birkenhead, being a building certified according to law as a place of meeting for religious worship, was on the 17th day of October, 1900, duly registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, c. 85, being substituted for St. Paul's, Churchroad, Tranmere, now disused.—Witness my hand this eighteenth day of October, 1900.

JOHN CARTER, Superintendent Registrar.

OTICE is hereby given, that a separate building named Graig Chapel, situated at Eglwysfach, in the civil parish of Scybory Coed, in the county of Cardigan, in the registration district of Machynlleth, being a building certified